## ARMY INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, KOLKATA FEE STRUCTURE

## MBA - 22 ( 2018 - 2020)

Ser No	Particulars	First Year (Jul 2018 - Jun 2019 )		Second Year (Jul 2019 - Jun 2020)	
			General Category (Rs)	Army Category (Rs)	General Category (Rs)
1	Fees				
	(a) Tuition	1,67,290.00	2,68,170.00	1,87,420.00	2,98,380.00
	(c) Development	26,900.00	26,900.00	26,900.00	26,900.00
	(c) Promotion	15,000.00	15,000.00	-	-
	(b) Students Activity	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
	TOTAL	2,16,190.00	3,17,070.00	2,21,320.00	3,32,280.00
2	Security Deposit (One time)	15,000.00	15,000.00	-	
3	Hostel /Messing Charges				
	(a) Rent & alied charges	20,210.00	20,210.00	20,210.00	20,210.00
	(b) Messing Charges	50,250.00	50,250.00	50,250.00	50,250.00
	(For 11 Months @ Rs 150/- per day	)			
	TOTAL	70,460.00	70,460.00	70,460.00	70,460.00
4	Miscellaneous				
	(a) Development Fee (MAKAUT)	1,100.00	1,100.00	-	
	(for two years)				
	(b) Registration Fee (MAKAUT)	500.00	500.00	-	
	( for 1st year only)				
	(c) Examination Fee (MAKAUT)	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
	(for two semester without				
	backlog and late fine)				
	(d) Insurance premium to AWES	120.00	120.00	120.00	120.00
	TOTAL	4,120.00	4,120.00	2,520.00	2,520.00
GD.	ND TOTAL (SER 1 + 2+ 3+ 4)	3,05,770.00	4,06,650.00	2,94,300.00	4,05,260.00

Year	Installmant	Army Category	Gen Category	Due Date	Payment Mode
First Year	Ist Installment	60,000.00	60,000.00	Already Paid	Through online mode(SBI I-Collect)
	2nd Installment	96,000.00	1,46,400.00	11 Jul 2018	
	3rd Installment	1,49,770.00	2,00,250.00	31 Dec 2018	
Second Y	Ist Installment	1,49,450.00	2,04,950.00	31 Jul 2019	
	2nd Installment	1,44,850.00	2,00,310.00	31 Dec 2019	
Grand Total		6,00,070.00	8,11,910.00		

- Fees to be paid through SBI I-Collect. Details are given in Joining Instructions.
- Security Deposit of ₹ 15,000/- will be returned without interest after the completion of the course.
- No exemption is allowed in Hostel/Messing charges due to absence from the hostel for any reason.
- Late fee @ ₹ 100/- per day will be charged for number of days of delay in payment.
- Fees / charges are subject to change without notice. 5.
- Examination fee will be paid to university after clearance of all outstanding dues.

(S Chakraborty)

Col (Retd)

Registrar & Head of Adm

O6 Apr 2018

## Copy to :-

- a) Director Office for info,
- b) Admission Office
- c) Coordinator, Computer Committee please upload in Institute Website
- d) Bengal Sub Area (GS) for info please.

